
Passion Play
2023-2024 SCHEDULE

Auditions: All auditions last 30 minutes and are guaranteed a role.
Sign up for a slot using the link on the Passion Play webpage. 

Wednesday, October 25, 2023
Wednesday, November 8, 2023
Wednesday, November 15, 2023
Wednesday, November 29, 2023

7:30pm - 9:00pm
7:30pm - 9:00pm
7:30pm - 9:00pm
7:30pm - 9:00pm

Callbacks: All cast members are asked to attend one session of callbacks to help
assign roles.  Most will be dismissed early and will not stay the whole time. 

Wednesday, December 6, 2023
Sunday, December 10, 2023 

7:30pm - 9:00pm
3:30pm - 5:00pm

Kick-Off: All members are asked to be at the Kick-Off. You will be assigned your role
this evening and read through the script together as a cast for the first time. 

Wednesday, December 13, 2023 7:30pm - 9:00pm

Rehearsals 
Wednesday, January 3, 2024
Wednesday, January 10, 2024
Wednesday, January 17, 2024
Wednesday, January 24, 2024
Wednesday, January 31, 2024
Wednesday, February 7, 2024
Sunday, February 11, 2024
Wednesday, February 21, 2024
Wednesday, February 28, 2024
Wednesday, March 6, 2024

7:30pm - 9:00pm
7:30pm - 9:00pm
7:30pm - 9:00pm
7:30pm - 9:00pm
7:30pm - 9:00pm
7:30pm - 9:00pm
12:00pm - 2:00pm
7:30pm - 9:00pm
7:30pm - 9:00pm
7:30pm - 9:00pm

Dress Rehearsal Week
Sunday, March 10, 2024
Monday, March 11, 2024
Wednesday, March 13, 2024
Thursday, March 14, 2024 

6:30pm - 9:00pm
5:00pm - 9:00pm
5:00pm - 9:00pm
5:00pm - 9:00pm

Passion Play Performance
Friday, March 15, 2024 8:00pm


